P97000101905

| (Requ | iestor's Name) | |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| | | |
| (Addr | ess) | |
| | | |
| (Addr | ess) | |
| | | |
| (City/S | State/Zip/Phone |) #) |
| | | |
| PICK-UP | MAIT | MAIL |
| | | |
| (Busi | ness Entity Nan | ne) |
| | | |
| (Docu | ıment Number) | |
| | | |
| Certified Copies | Certificates | of Status |
| | | |
| | | |
| Special Instructions to Fil | ing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | HIL O O A | na2 |
| | JUL 2 9 2 | |
| | A. LUN | <u>[</u>] |
| | | |

Office Use Only



100387041271

05/04/22--01022--006 **35.00

TARY OF COMPRAIS

2022 JUL 25 AM II: 27



July 6, 2022

CURRAN PORTO SOUTHER ELDER LAW 410 S. WARE BLVD. STE 800 TAMPA, FL 33619

SUBJECT: ACADEMY OF TAMPA BAY INC.

Ref. Number: P97000101905

We have received your document for ACADEMY OF TAMPA BAY INC. and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

You must state the document you are making the corrections to adn the date it was filed on.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6939.

Letter Number: 822A00015104

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist III

www.sunbiz.org

COVER LETTER

٠,

Tallahassee, FL 32303

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

| Academy of Tampa Bay, Inc. | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: | 7.7 | | |
| | Name of Corporation | | |
| DOCUMENT NUMBER: P97000101905 | | | |
| The enclosed Articles of Correction and fe | ee are submitted | for filing. | |
| Please return all correspondence concerning | ng this matter to | the following: | |
| Curran Porto | | | |
| Name of Contact Person | | _ | |
| Southern Elder Law | | | |
| Firm/Company | | _ | |
| 410 S. Ware Blvd, Ste 800 | | | |
| Address | <u> </u> | _ | |
| Tampa, Ft. 33619 | | | |
| City/State and Zip Code | - | _ | |
| info@southernelderlaw.com | | | |
| E-mail address: (to be used for future annual r | eport notification) | _ | |
| | | | |
| For further information concerning this m | atter, please call | : | |
| Brigitte Noble | at (atea Code | 626-0088 | |
| Name of Contact Person | Area Code | Daytime Telephone Number | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amo | ount: | | |
| ■ \$35.00 Filing Fee | □ \$43.75 Fil | ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | |
| ☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy | ☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy | | |
| Mailing Address: | | Street Address: | |
| Amendment Section | | Amendment Section | |
| Division of Corporations | | Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee | |
| P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | | 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 | |

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION P97000101905 Document Number (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.0124, Florida Statutes. These articles of correction correct DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, FLORIDA PROBLEM ON ANNUAL TO THE BEING CORPORATION ANNUAL REPORT filed with the Department of State on 2/3/2022 (Ede Date of Decument) Specify the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: Vice President Omar Mattar Correct the inaccuracy, incorrect statement, or defect: President Omar Mattar

(Separature) a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of the receiver, torsice, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary.

CIMA MATIAL

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PIZES I DENT

Filing Fee: \$35.00.